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List of shortlisted candidates-Rwamagana: 11/10/2021 

 
No Applicant ID Last Name First Name Email Position Examination 

center 
Date Time 

1 21060042BI ABIMANA Brave ababrave@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

2 21060042BI ABIMANA Brave ababrave@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

3 21213373EC AKUZIMANA Marie Florence akuzimanafofo@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

4 21094004EC Aline Dusingizimana dusingizimanaaline1@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

5 21095796DE ASIIMWE Judith asiimwej998@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

6 21111847FA BABONA Eric babonaeric3@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

7 21098532AA BAGIRAMENSHI Gaspard gaspardbagiramenshi@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

8 21047415EC BAJENEZA Jean Pierre bajenezajean55@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

9 21050681BI BARUTWANAYO Domina dominabarutwanayo@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

10 21068139AA BAYISENGE Angelique angebayisenge@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

11 21115979HG BIHOYIKI Yanick bollapub51@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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12 21216505AA BIHOYIKI Genereuse genereusebi@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

13 21018074FA BIZIMANA Jean Bosco bizimanajbosc@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

14 21048167BI BIZIMANA Mathias bizimana1800@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

15 21018074FA BIZIMANA Jean Bosco bizimanajbosc@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

16 21090049HG BOSENIBAMWE Claudine bosenipaula1@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

17 21108939FA BYANKUNDIYE Felicien byankundiyefelecien@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

18 21112160GI BYUKUSENGE BERTHE byukusengeberthe12@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

19 2121611862 BYUKUSENGE Godelive godbyu661@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

20 21076187EC BYUKUSENGE Claudette byukusengeclaudette@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

21 21105094CG BYUKUSENGE Celestin byukusengecelestin618@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

22 21105094CG BYUKUSENGE Celestin byukusengecelestin618@gmail.com French teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

23 21056336GI Christian NGENZI ngechristian2017@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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24 21097881EC Claire  MUTIMUKEYE  cyizak05@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

25 21016120BI CYIZA Charles kiiza1986@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

26 21077041AA CYIZA Jean Pierre jeanpierrecyiza16@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

27 2100051956 DUKUNDIMANA Olive odukundimana21@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

28 21055762IE DUKUZUMUREMYI Celine celinedukuzumuremyi@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

29 21103246BI DUSABE Jeannine jeanninedusabe38@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

30 21073734FA ELISABETHE TUYISHIMIRE elisabethtuyishimire0@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

31 21211548HG Esperance AYIMANIGIRA ayimanigiraespe@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

32 2100089416 Eugene Mpore  eugenempore@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

33 21017948CG Eurelie MUTUYIMANA  mutuye2@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

34 21108010HG Francine MUKABUTERA  mukabuteraf157@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

35 21019556HG GASANA Jean de  Dieu gasanajdedieu8@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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36 21101304CG GASANGANIRWA Olive olivegasanganirwa@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

37 21042687GI GASHIRABAKE Marc gashmarc1986@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

38 21089362DE GASHUGI David gashugidev@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

39 21030992AA GASHUMBA Alphonse alphonsegashumba1@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

40 21044879BI GATABAZI Innocent gatabaziinnocent23@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

41 2100004563 Gratien NSHIMIYIMANA gratien2017@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

42 21013076CG HABAKURAMA Jean 
Damascene 

kuramadamas@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

43 2100048213 HABAKWIHA Jacques habakwihajacques806@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

44 21044251FA HABIMANA Saïd saidohab@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

45 21052194EC HABIMANA Desire habimanadesire7027@gmail.com History and 
Citizenship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

46 21080144GI HABIYAKARE François francoishabiyakare9@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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47 21080144GI HABIYAKARE François francoishabiyakare9@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

48 21104310EC HAGENIMANA Appolinaire hagenimanaire@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

49 21118542GI HAKIZAMUNGU Isaac ihakizamuncu@yahoo.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

50 21050527CG HAKIZIMANA Benjamin bh4123182@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

51 21017340CG HAKORIMANA Jean de Dieu hakorajd@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

52 21084669GI HAKUZIMANA Daniel hakuzimanad220@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

53 21051841EC HARERIMANA Afissa afissaharera22@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

54 21023126HG HARINDIMANA Jean Claude j.harindimana@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

55 21023126HG HARINDIMANA Jean Claude j.harindimana@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

56 21071875DE HATEGEKIMANA Olive hategekaoliver@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

57 2100078812 ICYIMANINGENEYE Joselyne ijoselyne2016@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

58 2100078812 ICYIMANINGENEYE Joselyne ijoselyne2016@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

59 21057701BI IGIRANEZA Alice Patience igiranezaalice07@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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60 21108028IE INGABIRE Denise denyseingabire61@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

61 21067903AA INGABIRE Ruth ruthingabire532@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

62 21095862HG INGABIRE Dative ingabiredative123@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

63 21020573EC INGABIRE Alice ingabirealice32@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

64 21215178IE INGABIRE Cecile cecileingabire0@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

65 21051699DE INGABIRE Ancille ingabireancillee@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

66 21072013IE IRADUKUNDA Leonille iradukundaleonille48@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

67 21019054AA IRIVUZIMANA Project irivuzimanap@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

68 21032899CG IRIZABIMBUTO Aline irizabimbutoaline@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

69 21098245FA IRIZABIMBUTO Clemence clemenceiriza@gmail.com History and 
Citizenship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

70 21074624GI ISHIMWE Solange ishimwesoso1234@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

71 2100044499 ISHIMWE Adrien adrienishimwe@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

72 21042650AA ITANGISHATSE Clement itangiclement@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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73 21213070BI Iyamuduhaye Aphrodis aphrodisiyamuduhaye@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

74 21213070BI Iyamuduhaye Aphrodis aphrodisiyamuduhaye@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

75 21215123CG IZABIRIZA Rosine izabirizarosine@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

76 21049848GI Jannette UMULISA umujannet82@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

77 21212549GI KABERA Benjamin kaberabenjamin97@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

78 21066674AA KAGWENE Patrick kagwenepatrick20@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

79 21072700BI KALISA Hafiz kharisahafiz@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

80 21072700BI KALISA Hafiz kharisahafiz@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

81 21022664BI KAMANE Emmanuel e.kamane2017@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

82 21022664BI KAMANE Emmanuel e.kamane2017@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

83 21083108BI KAMANZI Jean Marie 
Vianney 

kamanzimv@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

84 21076593BI KAMPORO Cecile cecilekampororo@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

85 21109988AA KAMUGISHA Emmanuel kamugoeffrey20@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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86 21045867HG KANYARUBUNGO Jean Baptiste jeanbaptistekanyarubungo@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

87 21105384AA KARAMBIZI Alexis alexiskarambizi@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

88 21083314EC KARANGWA Alexandrine karangwaalexand@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

89 21059715AA KAYIREBE Dative dativekayireba@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

90 21213924DE KIBERINKWANZI Josee kiberinkwanzijosee@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

91 21033397GI KUBWIMANA Aimable Ketaimable@gmail.com French teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

92 21050583GI KWIZERA Chance kwizerachance3@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

93 21018598AA MAKANYAGA Djuma djuma101@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

94 2100067225 MANIGENA Jeremie jeremiemanigena7@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

95 21048674GI MANIRAKIZA Elie manirakizaelia0@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

96 21048674GI MANIRAKIZA Elie manirakizaelia0@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

97 2100090388 MANIRAKIZA Joseph manirakizajoseph00@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

No Applicant ID Last Name First Name Email Position Examination 
center 

Date Time 

98 21112115GI MANIRAKUZA Sophie manirakuzasophie@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

99 21041906BI MANIRIHO SYLVESTRE manslyvestre@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

100 21065807FA MANIRIHO Leonie maniriholeonie@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

101 21111596IE MANISHIMWE Germaine germainemanishimwe3@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

102 21106548HG MASENGESHO Francine masengeshofrancine111@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

103 21118501DE MASENGESHO Angelique masengeshoangelique470@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

104 2100061836 MASENGESHO Marie Louise masengeshomarielouise30@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

105 21049388DE MASENGESHO Adelphine amasengesho7@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

106 21085910EC MATIBWA Abdulkarim abdulmatibwa921@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

107 2100034313 MBARUBUKEYE Pascal pamba1013@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

108 2100034313 MBARUBUKEYE Pascal pamba1013@gmail.com ICT teacher A0 GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

109 21042053BI MFANSHINGABO Emmanuel emmanuelmfashingabo@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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110 21063791HG MIZERO Aphrodis mzaphrodis@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

111 21115244EC MPARIRWA Theoneste mparirwatheoneste5@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

112 21076359BI MPORAYONZI Silas mporayonzis@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

113 21076359BI MPORAYONZI Silas mporayonzis@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

114 21076359BI MPORAYONZI Silas mporayonzis@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

115 21083370IE MUDACOGORA Faustin faustinmudacogora0@gmail.com English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

116 21083370IE MUDACOGORA Faustin faustinmudacogora0@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

117 21210322HG MUGABONAKE Jean Pierre mugabojan@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

118 21001781EC MUGISHA Richard mugisharichard63@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

119 21001781EC MUGISHA Richard mugisharichard63@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

120 21044567FA MUHAWENAYO Emmanuel emmuhawe86@gmail.com Geography and 
Environment 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

121 21112251BI MUHAWENIMANA Jeanne ernestinemuhawenimana8@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

122 21210617FA MUHAWENIMANA Jacques muhawejacques@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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123 21210617FA MUHAWENIMANA Jacques muhawejacques@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

124 21049545CG MUHIMPUNDU Olive josephemunya125@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

125 21080536DE MUHORAKEYE Anysie muhorakeyeanysie7@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

126 21044131CG MUHORAKEYE Pascasie muhorakeyep8@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

127 21044131CG MUHORAKEYE Pascasie muhorakeyep8@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

128 21043923GI MUHOZA Anes Deus 
Dedity 

anesdeusdeditym@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

129 21043923GI MUHOZA Anes Deus 
Dedity 

anesdeusdeditym@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

130 2100105194 MUJAWAMARIYA Rosine rosmujawamariya@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

131 21064461IE MUKABERA Dative mukaberadative@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

132 21065496DE MUKADUSABE Scovie Gorette gorettiscoviamukadusabe@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

133 21065496DE MUKADUSABE Scovie Gorette gorettiscoviamukadusabe@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

134 21108571BI MUKAGAHIZA Immaculée mukagahizaimmaculee@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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135 21080647EC MUKAKABERA Delphine mukakaberadelphine@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

136 21086351GI MUKAMANA Felicite mukafelicite121@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

137 21063964FA MUKAMUGANGA Odette mukamugangaodette95@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

138 21060034AA MUKAMUKUNDINEZA Ladegonde mukamukundinezaladegonde07@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

139 21047522BI MUKAMUNANA Alphonsine alphonsinemukamunana76@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

140 21110105BI MUKAMUVUNYI Pulcherie mukamuvunyip123@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

141 21083614FA MUKAMWIZA Josianne niyofrancis2011@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

142 21023118GI MUKANDAYISABYE Julienne mukandayisabyej@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

143 21063151DE MUKANDAYISENGA Mediatrice medindayisenga98@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

144 21062157IE MUKANGOGA Clarisse mukangogacla1@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

145 21072601FA MUKANOHELI Jeanette jeannettemu48@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

146 21075417DE MUKANOHERI Donatha donamuka00@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

147 21114795EC MUKANYIRIGIRA Verdiane mukanyigiraverdiane@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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148 21096005HG MUKANYONGA Espérance esperancemukanyonga@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

149 21060828HG MUKARUKUNDO Beatrice bmukarukundo7@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

150 21044532BI MUKESHIMANA Immaculee mukeshimanai57@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

151 21044532BI MUKESHIMANA Immaculee mukeshimanai57@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

152 21102961AA MUKESHIMANA Eline mukeshaeline@gmail.com English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

153 21024750DE MUKUNZI Paul uwimukupouli@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

154 21024750DE MUKUNZI Paul uwimukupouli@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

155 21019041EC MUNABA Theodore tmunaba@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

156 21075158FA MUNEZA Annet annemuneza4@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

157 2121165392 MUNYAKAZI Cyprien munyacyprien7@gmail.com French teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

158 21047476DE MUNYESHYAKA Daniel munyedany2@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

159 21213872FA MURAGIJIMANA Jean D'Amour muragijimana20@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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160 2100112228 MUREKATETE Jeanne murekajeanne4@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

161 2100106014 MUREKATETE Delphine murekatetedelphine12@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

162 21045804GI MURENGEZI Theoneste tmurengezi@gmail.com Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

163 21081285HG MURIGO Laurent murigolaurent11@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

164 21048182CG MUSABYIMANA Aime Marie musabyiaime@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

165 21025898BI MUSABYIMANA Jean De la Croix musa1croix@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

166 21115674BI MUSENGIMANA Claudine claudinemusenga@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

167 21109163DE MUSENGIMANA Valentine musengimanavalentine84@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

168 21052899IE MUSOLINI Emmanuel musorinaemmanuel11@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

169 21080004HG MUTABAZI Emmanuel emmanuelmutabazi2021@gmail.com French teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

170 21103274IE MUTARUTWA Vestine mutarutwavestine@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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171 21050640IE MUTESIWASE PAULINE paulinemutesiwase@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

172 21103698GI MUZIRANKONI Kauthar muzirakawuthari20@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

173 21104750EC MWISENEZA Marie Chantal mwisenezachantal65@gmail.com French teacher 
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

174 21112531GI MWISENEZA Marie Louise marielouisemwiseneza@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

175 21054776EC NABONIBO Etienne naboniboe@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

176 21051143HG NDABAMENYE Vincent vincentndabamenye@gmail.com Foundations of 
ECLPE teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

177 21051143HG NDABAMENYE Vincent vincentndabamenye@gmail.com Methods and 
Practice teacher 
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

178 21046541FA NDAGIJIMANA Eugene ndaeugene1234@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

179 21028802BI NDAGIJIMANA Uzziel undagije@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

180 21028802BI NDAGIJIMANA Uzziel undagije@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

181 21045777DE NDAGIJIMANA Théophile ndatheos1985@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

182 21047261BI NDAGIJIYAREMYE Florent nflorentus@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

183 2100030582 NDAHIMANA Jacques jacques2021n@gmail.com French teacher 
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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184 2100091545 NDAYISENGA Abraham abrahamndayisenga96@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

185 21061440IE NDAYISHIMIYE Moise moisendayishimiye@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

186 21019294GI NDAYIZEYE Bernard berndbih@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

187 21103494IE NDIBWAMI Darius coldary5@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

188 21043840CG NDORI Jean Claude ndorijeancloude@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

189 21043840CG NDORI Jean Claude ndorijeancloude@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

190 21041737HG NGABIKEYE Appolinaire ngabikeye3030@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

191 2100110165 NGABONZIZA Vedaste vedastengabonziza20@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

192 2100110165 NGABONZIZA Vedaste vedastengabonziza20@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

193 21044085EC NGENZI Aimable aimablengenzi06@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

194 21023184DE NGIRARUBANDA Edouard ngirarubandaeduard@gmail.com English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

195 21215813HG NIBASUGIRE Alphonsine nibasug123@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

196 21093424HG NIKUZE Marceline nikuzemarceline1990@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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197 21212651DE NIRAGIRE Laetitia niragirelae2020@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

198 2100064053 NIRERE Delphine nireredelphine08@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

199 21046850IE NIWEMUGENI Theodette niwemugenitheodette1@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

200 21097641IE NIYIGENA Alexie nalexie.001@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

201 21059055DE NIYIGENA Evariste evaniyigena@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

202 21026849IE NIYITEGEKA Thierry finethierry714@gmail.com Integrated 
Sciences teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

203 21026849IE NIYITEGEKA Thierry finethierry714@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

204 21070959HG NIYOKWIZERA Elyse niyoelyse777@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

205 21211149DE NIYOMFURA Priscille niyomfurapriscille@gmail.com Kiswahili teacher 
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

206 21043320BI NIYOMUGABO Olivier niyomugaboolivier82@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

207 21106768HG NIYOMUHOZA Jean Marie niyomuhozavianney@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

208 2100049061 NIYOMUHOZA   niyomuhozaelyse@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

209 21210257BI NIYONAGIRA Janvier jniyonagira2020@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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210 21117265DE NIYONIZEYE Theogenie niyonizeyetheogenie79@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

211 21113043HG NIYONKURU Chantal chantalniyonkuru60@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

212 21044493DE NIYONSABA Alexie niyoalexia@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

213 21104526HG NIYONSENGA ISAIE nisadeo5@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

214 21048162GI NIYONSHUTI Olivier niyonshutiolivier10@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

215 21088239DE NIYONZIMA Gaudence niyogaudence2021@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

216 21210655IE NIYOTWAGIRA Claudine niyoclaudene2021@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

217 21071987FA NIZEYIMANA Emmanuel genemmy32@gmail.com French teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

218 21092878DE NKUNDABAGENZI Jean Claude nkundabagenzi90@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

219 21105354BI NKUNDABAZA Arbert nkundabazaalbert1984@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

220 21000957EC NKURIKIYINKA Eric nkuriyeric@gmail.com Integrated 
Sciences teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

221 21058168FA NOHERI Jean Sauveur nojeansauveur@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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222 21058168FA NOHERI Jean Sauveur nojeansauveur@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

223 21058913BI NSABIMANA Alphonse alonsaio@yahoo.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

224 21021977HG NSABIYUMVA Jean de Dieu nsabiyumvajeandedieu2018@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

225 21077769DE NSANZIMANA Fidele nsanzifidele20@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

226 2100087054 NSENGIMANA Jean Pierre nsengimanajeanpierre488@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

227 21044400DE NSENGIYUMVA Jean De Dieu nsengiyumvajeandedieu25@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

228 21096262GI NSENGIYUMVA Jean Paul yumvapaul@yahoo.fr French teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

229 21009030HG NSENGIYUMVA Protegene nvavaproto1991@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

230 21109453BI NSHAGAYINTWALI Emmanuel nshagayintwari40@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

231 21109453BI NSHAGAYINTWALI Emmanuel nshagayintwari40@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

232 21214444CG NSHIMIYIMANA Schadrack nshischad@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

233 21032615AA NSHIMIYIMANA Emmanuel nshimiyimana1emmy@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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234 21044505FA NSHIMIYIMANA Joseph nj77174@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

235 21050900HG NSHIMIYIMANA Eric neric666@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

236 21000925DE NSHIMYUMUKIZA Jean De Dieu nshimyumukiza123@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

237 21046339GI NTAKIRUTIMANA Adrien ntakirutimanaadrien2@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

238 21046339GI NTAKIRUTIMANA Adrien ntakirutimanaadrien2@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

239 21044352DE NTAKIRUTIMANA Diogene diogenentakirutimana@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

240 21214636HG NTAKIRUTINKA Charles ntakirutinkacharles@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

241 21033393CG NTAWANGUWE Patrick ntawangapatrick@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

242 21000227GI NTAWUHIGANAYO Theogene ntatheogene02@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

243 21000227GI NTAWUHIGANAYO Theogene ntatheogene02@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

244 21070627FA NTAWUYIRUSHA Justice ntajus2015@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

245 21101350DE NTEGEREJIMANA Adrien ntegerejimanaadrien@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

246 21089334GI NTEZIMANA Venuste ntezimanavenuste02@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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247 21047998GI NTEZIYAMBERE Casimir casmile12@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

248 21050300FA NTIRENGANYA Jean Paul ntirenganyajeanpaul222@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

249 21033387DE NTIRENGANYA Lucky ntirengaluck@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

250 21033387DE NTIRENGANYA Lucky ntirengaluck@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

251 21019405EC NTIRENGANYA Daniel ntirenganyadaniel2@gmail.com Integrated 
Sciences teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

252 21033387DE NTIRENGANYA Lucky ntirengaluck@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

253 21107796FA NTITENGUHA Joseph ntitenguhajoseph181@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

254 2100101033 NTIVUGURUZWA Emmanuel ntivuguruzwaemmanuel190@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

255 21019717AA NTUYENABO Emmanuel e.ntuyenabo@yahoo.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

256 2100061269 NTWALI Valens ntwarivalens@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

257 21114397IE NUBAHA Alex nubahaalex823@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

258 21048996FA NYANDWI Ildephonse oddyseven773@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education Board P.O. BOX 3817, Kigali, 

Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

No Applicant ID Last Name First Name Email Position Examination 
center 

Date Time 

259 21023426IE nyandwi abdalah n7bm2020@gmail.com Foundations of 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

260 21061408EC NYINAWUMUNTU Mediatrice mediatricenyinawumuntu2020@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

261 21062831FA NYINAWUMUNTU Jeannette nyinajeannette1@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

262 21107285GI NYIRABAHIRE Liberatha liberanath1@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

263 2121530875 NYIRABASHYAKA Vestine nyirabashyakavestine1@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

264 2100071620 NYIRABIZIMANA Jeanne nyirabizijean10@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

265 21116005AA NYIRAHAGENIMANA Marie marienyirahagenimana1@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

266 21081724DE NYIRAHIRE Elisabeth nyirazabeth16@gmail.com French teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

267 21113788DE NYIRANDAYAMBAJE Francine nyirandayambajefrancine23@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

268 21085916AA NYIRANIZEYIMANA Immaculee nyiranizeyimanaimmaculee402@gmail.com French and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

269 21117564DE NYIRANZIZA Immaculee nyiranzizai@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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270 21100126FA NYIRARENZAHO Douce Alice ndoucealice@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

271 21084505HG NYIRATUZA Ancille ancillenyiratuza@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

272 2121438202 Nzabonimana Emmanuel nzabonimanaemmanuel610@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

273 21216807CG NZAYISENGA Esther estnzayisenga@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

274 21032958GI NZAYISENGA Jerome jeromenzayisenga@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

275 21001938AA NZIGIRA Emmanuel nzigira1980@gmail.com Biology teacher  
A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

276 21001938AA NZIGIRA Emmanuel nzigira1980@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

277 21001938AA NZIGIRA Emmanuel nzigira1980@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

278 21082535EC RIBERA Innocent innocentribera@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

279 2100092063 RUCAMUCYAGO Etienne rucaeti85@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

280 21076946HG RUGARUZA Pacifique rugaruzapacificque@gmail.com Physics teacher 
A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

281 21074678FA RUKUNDO Jean De Dieu jeanrukundo1987@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

282 21051168IE RUKUNDO Aime aimerukundo123@gmail.com Integrated 
Sciences teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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283 21105136DE RUTAZIBWA Landouard rutazibwalandouard10@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

284 21024594FA RUVAKUNDA Emmanuel ruvakundaemmy@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

285 21024594FA RUVAKUNDA Emmanuel ruvakundaemmy@gmail.com History teacher  
A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

286 21024594FA RUVAKUNDA Emmanuel ruvakundaemmy@gmail.com Social Studies 
teacher  A0 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

287 2100113007 SEBUHORO Paul sebuhoropaul@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

288 21079670CG SEWABEZA Simeon sewasimeon@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

289 21083524BI SIBAZURI Adelphine adelphinesibazuri@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

290 21058235AA Sibomana Emmanuel  maniriho44@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

291 21073034GI SIBOMANA Jean d'Amour jeandamoursibomana2@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

292 21212161BI SIBOMANA Felicien sfelicien86@gmail.com Inclusive and 
Special Needs 
Education 
teacher A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

293 21082825CG TUBONYAMAHORO Theoneste theoamahoro@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

294 21051910BI TURANZOMWE Agripina turanzomweagripina07@gmail.com History and 
Citizenship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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295 21051660FA TURUMVIRWA Rebecca rturumvirwa@gmail.com Geography 
teacher  A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

296 21098846IE TUYISENGE Adrien atuyisengeadrien@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

297 21111400IE TUYISENGE Samia samiatuyisenge@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

298 21110693BI TUYISENGE Yvette tuyvettee@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

299 2100094171 TUYISHIME Eulalie eulalietuy@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

300 21217549DE TUYIZERE BERTILDE bertilde1000@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

301 21052471GI TWAGIRIMANA Olivier twagirolivier50@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

302 2121039899 TWAHIRWA Fulgence tfulgence2011@gmail.com Science Lab 
attendant 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

303 21053100EC TWIZERIMANA Triphine triphinetwizerimana@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

304 2100022198 TWIZEYIMANA Theogene twizeye10@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

305 21073035HG UBARIJORO Vitalien ubarijorovitalie@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

306 21116158FA UHORANINGOGA Celestin celestinuhora440@gmail.com ICT teacher A1 GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

307 21024576BI UKWIZAGIRA Fabrice ukwizagirafabrice2@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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308 21048351GI UMUKIZA Marc marikoumukiza@gmail.com English teacher 
A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

309 21059955GI UMULISA Deborah umulisadeborah3@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

310 21097338BI UMURERWA Emerance emeranceumurerwa47@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

311 21057867CG USENGIMANA Emmanuel usengaema@gmail.com Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

312 21078308HG UWAMAHORO Angelique awamahoro9@gmail.com Mathematics 
teacher A1 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

313 21078308HG UWAMAHORO Angelique awamahoro9@gmail.com ICT teacher A1 GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

314 21073019FA UWAMUNGU Anualite uwamunguannualite@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

315 21090004AA UWANYIRIGIRA Claudine cuwanyirigira35@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

316 21067086EC UWANYIRIGIRA Alice uwanyiri2022@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

317 21099460BI UWANYIRIGIRA Nadine uwanadine6@gmail.com English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

318 2100049896 UWIMANA Denise deniseuwimana2@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

319 21053810GI UWIMANA Rose uwirose21@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

320 21112263GI UWIMANA Claudine uclaudine08@gmail.com Economics 
teacher A0 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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321 21110877DE UWINEZA Alice uwinezaalice2050@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

322 21046401GI UWINGENEYE Clarisse uwingeneyeclari@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

323 21108561IE UWIRAGIYE Devothe uwidevoye@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

324 21058201HG UWIRINGIYIMANA Christine uwachrist89@gmail.com Chemistry 
teacher A0 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

325 2100117601 UWISIZE Consolee uwaconsoleze@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS GISHARI 11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

326 21103032AA UWITONZE Olive oliveuwitonze4@gmail.com Kinyarwanda and 
English teacher 
A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

327 21100207HG UWIZEYEMARIYA Clémentine uwizeyemariyaclementine@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

328 2100077820 UWIZEYIMANA Rachel rchluwizeyimana@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

329 21211683HG UWUYISENGA Abdoul Kalim ukarim2095@gmail.com History and 
Citizenship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

330 21092626CG UYISENGA Marie Denyse mariedenyseuyisenga@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

331 21107443GI UZAMUKUNDA Angelique uzamukundaange04@gmail.com Entrepreneurship 
teacher A1 

GS ST ALOYS 
RWAMAGANA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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332 2100070463 WIBABARA Eugenie eugeniwibabara@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS 
RWAMAGANA 
A 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

333 21085198AA YAMFASHIJE Vestine yamfashijevestina@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

334 21067972AA ZAYINABO Gaudelive zayigaude2021@gmail.com  Pre-primary 
school teacher 

GS APAGIE 
MUSHA 

11/10/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

 

 


